Submit 2 Copies To Appropriate District Office	State of New Me Energy, Minorals and Nati		Form C-103 October 25, 2007
District 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 8R240 District			WELL API NO. 30-045-25092
1301 W, Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 District III	OIL CONSERVATION		5. Indicate Type of Lease
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztoc, NM 87410	1220 South St. Fran Santa Fe, NM 8		STATE FEE
<u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Pc, NM 87505	Sama re, 1414 6	7,50.5	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. NA
SUNDRY NOTICE (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSAL DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICAT"		UG BACK TO A	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name Davie
PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well: ⊠Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Other			8. Well Number 1
2. Name of Operator Northstar Oil and Gas			9. OGRID Number 159020
3. Address of Operator			
P.O. Box 168 Sewickley, PA 15143		10. Pool name or Wildcat Meadows Gallup	
4. Well Location			
	om the <u>South</u> line and <u>870</u> feet : [Range <u>15W</u> NMPM <u>San Ju</u>		
	1. Elevation (Show whether DR		
12. Check Appropriate Box to In		leport or Other	Data
NOTICE OF INTE	NTION TO:	l sue	SSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK P	LUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WO	RK ALTERING CASING
	HANGE PLANS	1	RILLING OPNS. P AND A
PULL OR ALTER CASING M	ULTIPLE COMPL	CASING/CEMEN	AL JOB C
OTHER: All pits have been remediated in co Rat hole and cellar have been filled A steel marker at least 4" in diameter	and levoled. Cathodic protecti	ne terms of the Op on holes have been	properly abandoned.
UNIT LETTER, SECTION,		AILINFORMATI	UARTER/QUARTER LOCATION OR ON HAS BEEN WELDED OR
(**) The location has been bounded on a			the state of the first and the second
other production equipment.	ariy as possible to original grou	no contour and has	s been cleared of all junk, trash, flow lines and
Anchors, dead men, tie downs and i			
			s) have been remediated in compliance with duction equipment and junk have been removed
from lease and well location.	•		
All metal bolts and other materials h to be removed.)	ave been removed. Portable ba	sos bave been rem	oved. (Poured onsite concrete bases do not have
All other environmental concerns h	ave been addressed as per OCD	rules.	
Pipelines and flow lines have been	abandoned in accordance with 1	9.15.9.714.B(4)(b) NMAC. All fluids have been removed from
non-retrieved flow lines and pipelines.			
When all work has been completed, retuinspection has to be made to a P&A loca	rn this form to the appropriate L tion because it does not meet th	District office to so e criteria above, a	hedule an inspection. If more than one penalty may be assessed.
SIGNATURE	TTTLE Pr	osident	DATE <u>3/9/2008</u>
TYPE OR PRINT NAME <u>John C. Corl</u> For State Use Only	pett E-MAIL:	j.corbett1@comca	st.net PHONE: (412)352-3787
APPROVED RY	TITLE		Oil Conservation Commission
		Northster	Oil Conservation Commission Case No. 13920 (Respected) Exhibit No. 2
		1.0100	

Submit 2 Copies To Appropriate District	State of New Me	vica	T	Form C-103
Office District (Energy, Minerals and Natu	ral Resources	O	ctober 25, 2007
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240		} 1	WELL API NO.	
District II 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION	DYAISION L	30-045-24263 5. Indicate Type of Lease	
District IU 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azecc, NM 87410	1220 South St. Fran	ncis IJt.	STATE FEE	⊠
<u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM	Santa Fe, NM 87	, ,	5. State Oil & Gas Lease No. NA	
87505 SUNDRY NOTIC	ES AND REPORTS ON WELLS		7. Lease Name or Unit Agree	ment Namo
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)			Barbara	
1. Type of Well: Oil Well C	as Woll 🔲 Other		3. Well Number 1	
2. Name of Operator Northstar Oil and Gas		1 .	P. OGRID Number 159020	
3. Address of Operator			0. Pool name or Wildcat	
P.O. Box 168 Sewickley, PA 15143			Cha Cha Gallup	
4. Well Location				
	rom the South line and 810 feet fi			
	9N Range 15W NMPM San J 11. Elevation (Show whether DR.		<u>xico</u>	t lanes co
	5179 GL	AND, NI, GH, etc.)		
12. Check Appropriate Box to	Indicate Nature of Notice, R	eport or Other Dat	la	
NOTICE OF INT	ENTION TO:	SUBSI	EQUENT REPORT OF	
1	PLUG AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK		CASING [
	CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE DRILL		
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE COMPL	CASING/CEMENT J	OB 🗆	
OTHER:		☑ Location is read	ly for OCD Inspection after I	PBA
All pits have been remediated in o		e terms of the Operate	or's pit permit and closure pla	10.
Ret hole and cellar have been fille A steel marker at least 4" in diame				
	5			
OPERATOR NAME, LEAS	E NAME, WELL NUMBER, A	PI NUMBER, OUA	RTER/OUARTER LOCAT	ION OR
	<u>TOWNSHIP, AND RANGE.</u> ED ON THE MARKER'S SURI		has been welded ok	
The location has been leveled as a other production equipment.	early as possible to original grou	nd contour and has be	en cleared of all junk, trash, fl	ow lines and
Anchors, dead men, tio downs and	l risers have been cut off at least !	wo feet below ground	level.	
If this is a one-well lease or last re	maining well on lease, the batter	y and pit location(s) ha	ave been remediated in compli	iance with
OCD rules and the terms of the Operation lease and well location.	or's pit permit and closure plan.	All flow imes, product	tion equipment and junk bave	been remove
Ali metal bolts and other materials	have been removed. Portable ba	ses have been remove	d. (Poured onsite concrete bas	es do not hav
to be removed.)			•	
✓ All other environmental concerns✓ Pipelines and flow lines have been			MAC All fluids have been re	moved from
non-retrieved flow lines and pipelines.	i momitotian at monologises with a), 12(), (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	VIII. TXII IIIIIII IIIIV VOIII IV	M,0 , 44 7 7 2 7 1
337h an aff annals teach and a sure faced assert	um dhi Cum ta dha manadhta T	Nama a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a		
When all work has been completed, retinspection has to be made to a P&A local				u owe
•	TTTLE_Pr	•	·	2/2008
TYPE OR PRINT NAME John C. Co For State Use Only	TUGIL E-MAIL:	resolución (mediosistation)	PHONE: (414)334-	5727
THE TOTAL PARTY.				
APPROVED BY	TTT.E		DATE	